UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING
INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT

OCTOBER 2010

By

Siti Asiah binti Tokichor

Proposed New Interior Design of Felda D’Saji Restaurant for Felda D’Saji Sdn Bhd
at No. 40, Lorong Cheah Cheang Lim, Off Jalan Raja Dihilir, 31350 Ipoh, Perak

Accepted in partially fulfillment for the award of the Diploma in Interior Design

Report Supervisor ; f 27/lo/s.Q io Miss llyana binti Sujak

Course Coordinator : Mr Muhammad Suhaimi bin Musa

Program Coordinator : Dr Ahmad Marzukhi bin Monir




ABSTRACT

Nowadays, people becomes more alert on design and style. There are many themed restaurants, fine dining restaurant in Malaysia that
can fulfill people wants in design scope. Besides elements of asthethic, the propotion of the space arrangement also becomes important
in designing restaurant. A good space planning helps to give quality services to customers although the food quality serving is the main
factor customers will care about. All this elemnts will give good interpretation of the restaurant itself to people and also market their
product widely. Actually, at the same time people will know the standard level of the restaurant. This proposal is about designing
restaurant that provides quality on serving customers, space arrangement and environment of the restaurant which is customer can feel
comfort when having the meals. The client of this project is FeldaD’'Saji. So, the outcomes of the design will deliver client’s wants and

fulfill the requirement needs into design and market their products.



Abstract
Acknowledgements
Table of Content

I. List of Table
List of Diagram
List of Photo

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION
11 BACKGROUND OF THE PROJECT
12 PROBLEMS STATEMENT
13 RESEARCH AIM AND OBJECTIVE
14  SCOPE OF PROJECT
15 PROJECT METHODOLOGY
16 PROJECT LIMITATION
17 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE PROJECT
1.8 ORGANIZATION OF PROJECT REPORT

CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT
21 CLIENT BACKGROUND
2.2 ORGANIZATION CHART
2.3  VISION AND MISSION
24 CORPORATE IMAGE

CHAPTER 3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS
31 SITE ANALYSIS
3.2 BUILDING ANALYSIS
3.3 CONCLUSION

CHAPTER 4.0 CASE STUDY
41 CASE STUDY 1

vi
Vi



4.2
4.3
4.4

CHAPTER
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4

CHAPTER
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

Bibliography

Appendices

CASE STUDY 2
CASE STUDY 3
CONCLUSION

5.0 PROJECT
INTRODUCTION OF PROJECT
CLIENT'S NEED/REQUIREMENT
SCOPE OF WORK
CONCLUSION

6.0 DESIGN PROPOSAL
INTRODUCTION
PRELIMINARY STAGES
DESIGN PROPOSAL
DESIGN ELEMENT
CONCLUSION

98
107
109

110
111
m
116
117

118
119
121
134
142
149

151

152



Table 1.0:
Table 2.0:
Table 2.1:
Table 2.2:
Table 2.3:
Table 3.0:
Table 3.1:
Table 3.2:
Table 3.3:
Table 3.4
Table 3.5:
Table 3.6:
Table 3.7
Table 3.8:
Table 3.9:

Table 3.10:
Table 3.11:
Table 3.12;
Table 3.13:
Table 3.14:
Table 3.15:
Table 3.16:
Table 3.17:
Table 3.18:
Table 3.19:
Table 3.20:
Table 3.21:
Table 3.22:
Table 3.23:

Table 4.0:
Table 4.1;

LIST OF TABLE

Organization of Project Report
Menu 1
Menu 2

Menu 3

Menu 4
Column
Column
Column
Column
Column
Beam

Beam

Door

Door

Door

Door

Door

Door
Window
Window
Window
Window

Wall Finishes
Wall Finishes
Wall Finishes
Ceiling Finishes
Floor Finishes
Floor Finishes
Floor Finishes
Working hour
Shift schedule

13
17

19
20
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
89
89



	REPORT ON PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR DESIGN FOR FELDA D' SAJI RESTAURANT AT NO,40,LORONG CHEAH CHEANG LIM, OFF JALAN RAJA DIHILIR, 31350 IPOH, PERAK 
	DECLARATION

	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF DIAGRAM
	LIST OF PHOTO
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE PROJECT
	1.2 PROBLEMS STATEMENT
	1.2.1 Image
	1.2.2 Traffic Flow
	1.2.3 Material Use

	1.3 RESEARCH AIM AND OBJECTIVE
	1.4 SCOPE OF PROJECT
	1.4.1 Key Plan
	1.4.2 Location Plan

	1.4.3 Site Plan
	1.4.4 Space Requirement

	1.5 PROJECT METHODOLOGY
	1.5.1 Media
	1.5.2 Telephone and Fax
	1.5.3 Interview and Meeting
	1.5.4 References

	1.6 PROJECT LIMITATION
	1.6.1 Client Background
	1.6.2 Site Drawing

	1.7 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE PROJECT
	1.7.1 Researcher/Student
	1.7.2 Client
	1.7.3 Government

	1.8 ORGANIZATION OF PROJECT REPORT

	CHAPTER 2: CLIENT
	2.1 CLIENT’S BACKGROUND
	2.1.1 History
	2.1.2 Owner
	2.1.3 Types of Product

	2.4 CLIENT’S CORPORATE IMAGE
	2.4.1 Logo Company
	2.4.2 Signage
	2.4.3 Name Card/ Business Card
	2.4.4 Costume
	2.4.5 Advertisement
	2.4.6 Outlet Images


	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS
	3.1 SITE ANALYSIS
	3.1.1 Introduction
	3.1.2 Key Plan, Site Plan and Location Plan
	3.1.3 Accessibility
	3.1.4 Landmarks/Surrounding
	3.1.5 Transportation
	3.1.6 Parking Amenities
	3.1.7 Facilities
	3.1.8 Site Orientation
	3.1.9 SWOT Analysis

	3.2 BUILDING ANALYSIS
	3.2.1 Building Background
	3.2.2 Proposed Layout Plan, Sections and Elevations
	3.2.3 Building Structure
	3.2.4 Roof Structure
	3.2.5 Building Access
	3.2.6 Building Finishes
	3.2.7 Building Services

	3.3 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4: CASE STUDY
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.1.1 Background
	4.1.2 Company’s Vision and Mission
	4.1.3 Corporate Image
	4.1.4 Organization chart

	4.2 BACKGROUND
	4.2.1 Corporate identity

	4.3 BACKGROUND
	4.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 5: PROJECT
	5.1 INTRODUCTION OF PROJECT
	5.2 CLIENT’S NEEDS/REQUIREMENTS
	5.2.1 SPACE REQUIREMENT
	5.2.2 Facilities Provided

	5.3 SCOPE OF WORK
	5.3.1 External Works
	5.3.2 Internal Works

	5.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 6: DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.1 INTRODUCTION
	6.1.1 Design Criteria
	6
.1.2 Design Objective
	6.1.3 Design Goals

	6.2 PRELIMINARY STAGES
	6 .2.1 Design Requirement
	6.2.2 Design Concept and Image
	6.2.3 Schematic Design Process

	6.3 DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.3.1 Presentation boards
	6.3.2 Final Design

	6.4 DESIGN ELEMENT
	6.4.1 Floor
	6.4.2 Wall
	6.4.3 Openings
	6.4.4 Ceiling
	6.4.5 Furniture
	6.4.6 Lighting
	6.4.7 Colour scheme
	6.4.8 Custom Made Furniture

	6.5 CONCLUSION

	BILBLIOGRAPHY

	APPENDIX




