UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT

OCTOBER 2010

Ву

Siti Asiah binti Tokichor

Proposed New Interior Design of Felda D'Saji Restaurant for Felda D'Saji Sdn Bhd at No. 40, Lorong Cheah Cheang Lim, Off Jalan Raja Dihilir, 31350 Ipoh, Perak

Accepted in partially fulfillment for the award of the Diploma in Interior Design

Report Supervisor		26/10/2010 Miss Ilyana binti Sujak
Course Coordinator	:	Mr Muhammad Suhaimi bin Musa
Program Coordinator	:	Dr Ahmad Marzukhi bin Monir

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, people becomes more alert on design and style. There are many themed restaurants, fine dining restaurant in Malaysia that can fulfill people wants in design scope. Besides elements of asthethic, the propotion of the space arrangement also becomes important in designing restaurant. A good space planning helps to give quality services to customers although the food quality serving is the main factor customers will care about. All this elemnts will give good interpretation of the restaurant itself to people and also market their product widely. Actually, at the same time people will know the standard level of the restaurant. This proposal is about designing restaurant that provides quality on serving customers, space arrangement and environment of the restaurant which is customer can feel comfort when having the meals. The client of this project is FeldaD'Saji. So, the outcomes of the design will deliver client's wants and fulfill the requirement needs into design and market their products.

Abstract Acknowledgements Table of Content i. List of Table List of Diagram List of Photo		i ii v vi vi	
CONTENTS	3	PAGES	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7	1.0 INTRODUCTION BACKGROUND OF THE PROJECT PROBLEMS STATEMENT RESEARCH AIM AND OBJECTIVE SCOPE OF PROJECT PROJECT METHODOLOGY PROJECT LIMITATION SIGNIFICANCE OF THE PROJECT ORGANIZATION OF PROJECT REPORT	1 2 3 4 4 10 11 12 13	
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	2.0 CLIENT CLIENT BACKGROUND ORGANIZATION CHART VISION AND MISSION CORPORATE IMAGE	14 15 23 24 25	
3.1 3.2 3.3	3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS SITE ANALYSIS BUILDING ANALYSIS CONCLUSION	31 32 44 85	
CHAPTER 4.1	4.0 CASE STUDY CASE STUDY 1	86 87	

4.2	CASE STUDY 2	98
4.3	CASE STUDY 3	107
4.4	CONCLUSION	109
CHAPTER	5.0 PROJECT	110
5.1	INTRODUCTION OF PROJECT	111
5.2	CLIENT'S NEED/REQUIREMENT	111
5.3	SCOPE OF WORK	116
5.4	CONCLUSION	117
CHAPTER	6.0 DESIGN PROPOSAL	118
6.1	INTRODUCTION	119
6.2	PRELIMINARY STAGES	121
6.3	DESIGN PROPOSAL	134
6.4	DESIGN ELEMENT	142
6.5	CONCLUSION	149
Bibliograph	у	151
Appendices		152

LIST OF TABLE

Table 1.0:	Organization of Project Report	13
Table 2.0;	Menu 1	17
Table 2.1:	Menu 2	18
Table 2.2:	Menu 3	19
Table 2.3:	Menu 4	20
Table 3.0:	Column	53
Table 3.1:	Column	54
Table 3.2:	Column	55
Table 3.3:	Column	56
Table 3.4:	Column	57
Table 3.5:	Beam	58
Table 3.6:	Beam	59
Table 3.7:	Door	60
Table 3.8:	Door	61
Table 3.9:	Door	62
Table 3.10:	Door	63
Table 3.11:	Door	64
Table 3.12:	Door	65
Table 3.13:	Window	66
Table 3.14:	Window	67
Table 3.15:	Window	68
Table 3.16:	Window	69
Table 3.17:	Wall Finishes	75
Table 3.18:	Wall Finishes	76
Table 3.19:	Wall Finishes	77
Table 3.20:	Ceiling Finishes	78
Table 3.21:	Floor Finishes	79
Table 3.22:	Floor Finishes	80
Table 3.23:	Floor Finishes	81
Table 4.0:	Working hour	89
Table 4.1:	Shift schedule	89